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[Published May 11, 1911. 

CHAPTER 118. 
AN ACT to amend section 2845b of the statutes, relating tu 

hearing on demurrer. 
The people cl the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, du enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 2845b of the statutes is amended to read: 
Section 2845b. The issue raised by a written demurrer to any 
pleading or to part thereof in any civil action pending or here-
after brought in any court of record may be brought on for 
argument and determination before such court, or the presiding 
judge thereof, at any time upon five days' notice. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and he in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 10, 1911. 

No. 214, A.] 	 [Published May 11, 1911. 
CHAPTER 119. 

AN ACT to amend section 3126 of the statutes, relating to at- 
torney's charges in partition actions. 

The people cf .  the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 3126 of the statutes is amended to read. 
Section 3126. Unless the court otherwise direct the costs of 
every party to the action, with reasonable attorney's charges 
to be allowed by the court upon notice served personally, or by 
mail, • * * on the parties who are known to be residents 
of this state, must be deducted from the proceeds of the sale and 
paid to his attorney; but the court may, in its discretion, direct 
the costs and expenses of any trial, reference or other proceed-
ing in the action to be paid out of the share of any party in 
such proceeds or may render judgment against any party there-
for. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 10, 1911. 


